Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGN	IMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Goded SHAHAF				05/26/2010	
Amir B. GEVA				05/13/2010	
Tomer CARMELI				05/14/2010	
Noga PINCHUK				05/13/2010	
Israel TAUBER				05/16/2010	
Amit RECHES				05/13/2010	
Guy BEN-BASSAT				05/13/2010	
Ayelet KANTER				05/13/2010	
Urit GORDON				05/16/2010	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	16 HaMinhar Herzlia ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	46586				
PROPERTY NUMBI					
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Numbe	r:	12745560			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)41				
-		<i>Mail when the fax atter</i>	mpt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	703598 prtsi@n	7851 nsn.com			
Correspondent Nam		nsn.com). Moynihan			
Address Line 1:		x 16446			
Address Line 2:	PRTSI,				
				PATENT	
501225740					

501235749

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48965		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin D. Moynihan		
Total Attachments: 6 source=48965 Executed Assignment#page source=48965 Executed Assignment#page source=48965 Executed Assignment#page source=48965 Executed Assignment#page source=48965 Executed Assignment#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Goded SHAHAF	13 Rachel Street, 34401 Haifa, Israel
Amir B. GEVA	4/9 Max Brod Street, 69621 Tel-Aviv, Israel
Tomer CARMELI	P.O. Box 214, Moshav Alonei Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel
Noga PINCHUK	33a Yahalom Street, 30900 Zikhron-Yaakov, Israel
Israel TAUBER	16 Gordon Street, 43554 RaAnana, Israel
Amit RECHES	20 Hursha Street, 34525 Haifa, Israel
Guy BEN-BASSAT	Kibbutz Beit Zera, 15135Doar-Na Emek HaYarden
Ayelet KANTER	10/1 Hermon Street, 20692 Yokneam Ilit, Israel
Urit GORDON	Moshav Alonei Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Elminda Ltd. 16 HaMinhara Street 46586 Herzlia Israel

22 Å

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

FUNCTIONAL ANALYSIS OF NEUROPHYSIOLOGICAL DATA

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/001558, international filing date November 30, 2008, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 48965

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Goded SHAHAF Date:26/_5//ð	Amir B. GEVA Date:	Tomer CARMELI Date:	Noga PINCHUK Date:	
Israel TAUBER	Amit RECHES	Guy BEN-BASSAT	Ayelet KANTER	Urit GORDON
Date:	Date:	Date:	Date:	Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Goded SHAHAF	13 Rachel Street, 34401 Haifa, Israel
Amir B. GEVA	4/9 Max Brod Street, 69621 Tel-Aviv, Israel
Tomer CARMELI	P.O. Box 214, Moshav Alonei Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel
Noga PINCHUK	33a Yahalom Street, 30900 Zikhron-Yaakov, Israel
Israel TAUBER	16 Gordon Street, 43554 RaAnana, Israel
Amit RECHES	20 Hursha Street, 34525 Haifa, Israel
Guy BEN-BASSAT	Kibbutz Beit Zera, 15135Doar-Na Emek HaYarden
Ayelet KANTER	10/1 Hermon Street, 20692 Yokneam Ilit, Israel
Urit GORDON	Moshav Alonei Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Elminda Ltd. 16 HaMinhara Street 46586 Herzlia Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

FUNCTIONAL ANALYSIS OF NEUROPHYSIOLOGICAL DATA

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/001558, international filing date November 30, 2008, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 48965

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	1212			
Goded SHAHAF	Amir B. GEVA	Tomer CARMELI	Nota PINCHUK	
Date:	Date: <u>13/05/10</u>	Date:	Datev 3/5/	2010
	to Rede	6		
Israel TAUBER	Amit RECHES	Guy BEN-BASSAT	Ayelet KANTER	Urit GORDON
Date:	Date: (3/5/10	Date: 13/05/2010	Date:	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

13 Rachel Street, 34401 Haifa, Israel
4/9 Max Brod Street, 69621 Tel-Aviv, Israel
P.O. Box 214, Moshav Alonei Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel
33a Yahalom Street, 30900 Zikhron-Yaakov, Israel
16 Gordon Street, 43554 RaAnana, Israel
20 Hursha Street, 34525 Haifa, Israel
Kibbutz Beit Zera, 15135Doar-Na Emek HaYarden
10/1 Hermon Street, 20692 Yokneam Ilit, Israel
Moshav Alonei Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Elminda Ltd. 16 HaMinhara Street 46586 Herzlia Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

FUNCTIONAL ANALYSIS OF NEUROPHYSIOLOGICAL DATA

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/001558, international filing date November 30, 2008, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 48965

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Goded SHAHAF Date:	Amir B. GEVA Date:	Tomer CARMELI Date: <u>14 - Mag-1</u> 0	Noga PINCHUK Date:	
Isracl TAUBER	Amit RECHES	Guy BEN-BASSAT	Ayelet KANTER	Urit GORDON
Date:	Date:	Date:	Date:	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Goded SHAHAF	13 Rachel Street, 34401 Haifa, Israel
Amir B. GEVA	4/9 Max Brod Street, 69621 Tel-Aviv, Israel
Tomer CARMELI	P.O. Box 214, Moshav Alonel Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel
Noga PINCHUK	33a Yahalom Street, 30900 Zikhron-Yaakov, Israel
Israel TAUBER	16 Gordon Street, 43554 RaAnana, Israel
Amit RECHES	20 Hursha Street, 34525 Haifa, Israel
Guy BEN-BASSAT	Kibbutz Beit Zera, 15135Doar-Na Emek Ha¥arden
Ayelet KANTER	10/1 Hermon Street, 20692 Yokneam Hit, Israel
Urit GORDON	Moshav Alonei Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tiyon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Elminda Ltd. 16 HaMinbara Street 46586 Herztia Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

FUNCTIONAL ANALYSIS OF NEUROPHYSIOLOGICAL DATA

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/001558, international filing date November 30, 2008, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 48965

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Goded SHAHAF Date:	Amir B. GEVA Date:	Tomer CARMELI Date:	Noga PINCHUK Date:	
Israel TAUBER	Amit RECHES	Guy BEN-BASSAT	Ayeket KANTER	Urit GORDON
Date: 16/5	Date:	Date:	Date:	Date:

48965

48965

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Goded SHAHAF	13 Rachel Street, 34401 Haifa, Israel
Amir B. GEVA	4/9 Max Brod Street, 69621 Tel-Aviv, Israel
Tomer CARMELI	P.O. Box 214, Moshav Alonei Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel
Noga PINCHUK	33a Yahalom Street, 30900 Zikhron-Yaakov, Israel
Israel TAUBER	16 Gordon Street, 43554 RaAnana, Israel
Amit RECHES	20 Hursha Street, 34525 Haifa, Israel
Guy BEN-BASSAT	Kibbutz Beit Zera, 15135Doar-Na Emek Ha¥arden
Ayelet KANTER	10/1 Hermon Street, 20692 Yokneam Hit, Israel
Urit GORDON	Moshav Alonel Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Elminda Ltd. 16 HaMinhara Street 46586 Herzlia Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

FUNCTIONAL ANALYSIS OF NEUROPHYSIOLOGICAL DATA

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/001558, international filing date November 30, 2008, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 48965

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Goded SHAHAF Date:	Amir B. GEVA Date:	Tomer CARMELI Date:	Noga PINCHUK Date:	
Israel TAUBER	Amit RECHES	Guy BEN-BASSA T	Arelet Kanter Arelet KANTER	Urit GORDON
Date:	Date:	Date:	Date: 13/45/2010	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Goded SHAHAF	13 Rachel Street, 34401 Haifa, Israel
Amir B. GEVA	4/9 Max Brod Street, 69621 Tel-Aviv, Israel
Tomer CARMELI	P.O. Box 214, Moshav Alonei Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel
Noga PINCHUK	33a Yahalom Street, 30900 Zikhron-Yaakov, Israel
Israel TAUBER	16 Gordon Street, 43554 RaAnana, Israel
Amit RECHES	20 Hursha Street, 34525 Haifa, Israel
Guy BEN-BASSAT	Kibbutz Beit Zera, 15135Doar-Na Emek HaYarden
Ayelet KANTER	10/1 Hermon Street, 20692 Yokneam Ilit, Israel
Urit GORDON	Moshav Alonei Abba, 36005 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Elminda Ltd. 16 HaMinhara Street 46586 Herzlia Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

FUNCTIONAL ANALYSIS OF NEUROPHYSIOLOGICAL DATA

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/001558, international filing date November 30, 2008, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 48965

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Goded SHAHAF Date:	Amir B. GEVA Date:	Tomer CARMELI Date:	Noga PINCHUK Date:	
Israel TAUBER	Amit RECHES	Guy BEN-BASSAT	Ayelet KANTER	Urit GORDON
Date:	Date:	Date:	Date:	Date: 16.5.10

PATENT REEL: 024701 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 07/17/2010